UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER Dock. 1901508138 Fes: 968,00
RECORDING: RETURN TO: Cook Cou;ﬂy Re:nrder of Deeds

Date: 01/15/2019 09:02 AM Pg: 1 of 11
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
Of Greater Chicago

Law Department/Real Estate Division
100 E. Erie St., 3™ Floor

Chicago, IL 60611

Attn: Christopher M. Murray, Head
Assistant Attorney

PIN: 18-14-200-0:0-0000

This space reserved for recordear’s use only.

Easement No. E-269; BU 875474
15-NE-012/013
Rev. December 6, 2018

MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 6, 1998,

BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO AND

SPRINTCOM, INC,, ON A 600 SQUARE FOOT PORTIG#* OF DISTRICT REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT
MAIN CHANNEL PARCEL 34.10 1{v SUMMIT, ILLINOIS

This Memorandum of First Amendment to Easemeni Agracment ("Memorandum®) is made
as of October 18, 2018, by and between the METROPOLITAN WATER, RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO (hereinafter "District"), a body corporate and(p<litic organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Illinois, with principal offices at 100 East E:e Street, Chicago, Illinois
60611, and STC TWO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Delaware and licensed to do business in the State of Ilingis (hereinafter "STC
Two" or “Grantee”), by and through its Attorney-in-Fact, Global Signal Acquiciizns III LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices ¢/o Crown Castle U%A Inc., 2000
Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317-8564,

WITNESSETH:

The District granted SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation (“Sprint”), a non-exclusive
easement ("Easement”) that commenced October 19, 1998, and expires October 18, 2023, on a
six hundred (600) square foot portion of District real estate located within the District’s LaGrange
Avenue Solids Management Area (LASMA), south of I-55, north of the Chicago Sanitary and Ship
Canal ("Main Channel”) and east of the B & O Railroad in Summit, Illinois, known as Main Channel
Parcel 34.10, for the construction and maintenance of an antenna tower and appurtenances related
thereto (hereinafter "Easement Premises"), together with a non-exclusive easement for ingress,
egress and utilities.



1901508038 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sprint entered into a General Assignment and Assumption Agreement with one of its wholly-
owned subsidiaries, STC Two, assigning its interest to STC Two in numerous wireless
communications tower sites and related towers and assets throughout the United States, including
the Easement and its related tower and appurtenances.

STC Two as successor in interest to Sprint requested an amendment to the Easement to: (1)
add an additional one hundred eighty (180) square foot portion of Main Channel Parcel 34.10 to its
existing six hundred (600) square foot easement premises and (2) extend the Easement’s expiration
date by twenty-five (25) years to October 18, 2048.

The District and STC Two have entered into an agreement, dated October 18, 2018 (the
“Amendment”), whereby the District has amended the Easement to: (1) add an additional one
hundred eight; (. 80) square foot portion of Main Channel Parcel 34.10 to the existing six hundred
(600) square foot easement premises, for a total new easement premises of seven hundred
eighty (780) square-feet, and (2) extend the term of the Easement for an additional twenty-
five (25) year period uirti October 18, 2048.

The Amendment contuins provisions and rights appurtenant to the Easement, some of which
are as follows:

1. Easement Premises. /in additional one hundred eighty (180) square foot portion of
Main Channel Parcel 34.7.0 s added to the existing six hundred (600) square foot
easement premises, for a‘tetal new easement premises of seven hundred
eighty (780) square feet. The easement premises are depicted and described in
Group Exhibit A attached hereto ahd made a part hereof.

2. Term. The Easement’s expiration date 15 extended to October 18, 2048,
unless sooner terminated as may be providée tor in the Easement.

3. Successors. The covenants, conditions, and agreements made and entered
into by the parties hereto shall be binding upon and i;iure to the benefits of
their respective heirs, administrators, executors, represeiitzives, successors,
and assigns, subject to the terms and conditions of the Easemant.

4, Incorporation of Amendment. All terms and conditions of the Amendraent are
hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

5. Conflicts with Amendment. This Memorandum is solely for notice ana
recording purposes and shall not be construed to alter, modify, expand,
diminish, or supplement the provisions of the Amendment. In the event of
any inconsistency between the provisions of this Memorandum and the
provisions of the Amendment, the provisions of the Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Memorandum to be executed by its duly
authorized officers or representatives as of the day and year first above written.

2



1901508038 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantee:
STC TWO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Global Signal Acquisitions III LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
its Attorney-in-Fact

By: %ﬂ

Print Name:Liga A, Sedawick ¥
Title: Senior Transaction Manager

ATTESTED: |: ﬂ

Transaction Sperialist

STATE OF TEXAS )
) S8
COUNTY OF HARRIS )
I, Veronica Nicole Lawrenv?_ , @ Notary Public in and for said County,
(Name) .

in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY (that Lisa Sedgwick
[name], personally known to me to be the

Senior Transaction Manager Ze [title] of Global Signal Acquisitions
HI LLC, a Delaware limited liability comg ny, as attorney-m izt for STC Two LLC, a Delaware limited
Ilablllty company and Lisa Sedgwick [rizine of attested] personally known to

me to be the Senior Transaction Manager [title of attestad] of said company are the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing Memorzodum of First Amendment to
Easement Agreement, appeared before me this day in person and severay acknowledged that as
such ___ Senior Transaction Managefitle] and [title of
attested] of said company, duly executed said Memorandum of First Amendment to Easement
Agreement on behalf of said company pursuant to authority given by the compaly, as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company, for the uszs-and purposes
therein set forth.

—
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of A.D. 2019,
\

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Ll Z. L Z.I

et ouimar e

|11
SRy 'Lgf,, VERONICA NICOLE LAWRENCE

G Notary Public, State of Texas
$ Comm. Expires 04-26-2021
Notary {D 131 103553

e,

. ':’)-

0

m-,

LY

!
'd

ALt
)‘5-

-
R

For )
‘i n\“




1901508038 Page: 4 of 11

v ugupy dnon

TLL WHOALYN Srand3d 00
c O NGNS OL AJILYSD AFauaH |

NOWLYIA L3 D
“SEGHLSIO QYD AV SEONVLSI TTY L
WIS OL G340 ICH PV S100AAS TV 9

AINYNG AWYANNOE ¥ 108 51 OHY ‘LTHO SRS0dind
HIMOL HOS OFFvdBEd N2 SvH Jo $IHL 5

E0 OYN WLSAS TLYHITHGOD IV D
ALYLS ROZ 3 W~ HLHON NED "SRYSE IO SISVE '+

A8 HOLLYT! EINAYTS ABAHNS
TR TTTS oo = ﬁ

NMOUD

ALNNOD HOOD
OEr0D W ‘SONIHLS MOTIIM
QY ATSNVHIV 'S 1092
FLAPSLENNA
NOLLYINY IDTE MEIVM NV LMOCSCHLIN DUs,

ISV NMOUD HOd
ASYE Z1 SONYY 'HLUON BE SIHSHAMOL

PLELTELENOLSAS NI

YIHY HIAMOL 40 dVIN

SEBL-LO=4 GILIVE "STONITY “LIWNNS.

4O Wil SHIROZ H3d "WRLLSRONI TW2aEHAD e DANOT
EOOT-0i-E GITIAIY
U TLRPOILEOLE O YN BB I FHOT “ALON GO0

ZEOMAZT IR

(SEIOTY) #O1 TIIH YL TYNOLIGTY

~ A Y3 NI VNOL SNLLERT

BOSESC ON DOJ FONTHIITUO3IIA
Di0r20OZFi-A EL-R-EL 2y
W IWAYHN THINANG

2% QOF <)

ANIWISYI UIMOL

o,
O@.
L
~ -
-
e
N |
smgw: [
mwonod [T
anmes p
F1OHONYH )
uSYmOIS: ()
HOLLYIS ON3 Q34! D
TOHNYPE @
WisE0IJOOTIL W
yanyospien st [J]
FIO4 AN 0O ST

SARY ALDIAN OYIH HAAO——H0 ——
QRLON S¥ AOMEE
AVARIO-LHOIE CANO™Y
HOUYNONALL JO L0 "L'O'd

INTONIWS 0 LSS “DFOd
DHINNGI9 J0 Lo E'D'S
dodkomgmes: @

aN3ao3a

TATYIS OL LOM Jdv M ALINIOIA

JAY NETdVH

)
e
44 JoHvHoN




1901508038 Page: 5 of 11

830 Z 193HE

“ANVANGD I2NTUNSNI
F1UL TYHOILYN DNBENGTY 00
SYT MAOUD QL AJLLHTD AAREH |

NOLLYDIILLE 2D

SO TR
6L FOSLTE
00T a9l

" 005

GLO oul
E10°L S96

T
Fv3uoy | 1534 INvnos

SEEV-EG- | TILVD “SIOHTTE LWRING
0 SAT DNINOZ ¥3d "TUMELSNON] T3NS 64

SO0T61L-H GISHAIY
PUTLICHERL L GN YN Y3 X INOT

030 ON D010

OLOCTOL-EL

QARIO 3V L

“TTWOS 0L O2ANSIA LOH iy SI0ANAS TV 9

CABAMAS LvONNGOE V LOH S1ONY “ATHCG 8330dMND
IO H0d QIUVIIUD HITD SYH SV SIHL 'S

VRS WENOL
Ui 7330 IHL NIHLUAM O3BV LNCD> 38 OF W3y
! IWSACUIM ¥ LNIRINT 3 BIMOL ITXEIA TIV >
B LONHYD LS 30 QNN NOLLY LIV NG
QNY 304V LHIUVD SHL S0 A3AH0S

BIvONNCE ¥ LNSSIATY LON 5300 S99 SHLE

T8 VN TNALEAS JUYHIQHOOD SNy 1Y
AYLS T INOZ 3 W~ HLHON QIide 'StvIe 0 S5y °)

INJ DNEAFANNS
ANITPAD

AIMNMOD OO0
0809 T *SONIUDS MOTHM
OHIONVHOY1S 109L
TLAPSLS INMG
NOWYINYIO3Y HALYM NVAMOJOHLIN ALS

TSV NAOUD O

LSV T IDNVY 'HIMON 8€ dIHSNAMOL
‘FEEFEL C1E NOLLDAS NI

YAMY HIAMOL JO AV

i
..mwv
%h%
%%
o P m
1%. e T
£ s 227)
qweneT p
HIOHONYHE B
HISVHOIYT ()
HOLLO3E AN ORI [
TIOHNW @
153030 Q013N =
VINNOISHYUL DIUL03 T E
o Aarngooes ST

SAMN ALIELN OWSH YIAD—HF ——
QRAON S DN

AeIorinsis AVO™
HOUYHIGEL 0 Lo "L'O'd
ANSHIONINROD S0 Laos 'O
SKiHNDIE 40 LS “T'0d
asurcwaNnss:

an3Isan

HTwDOS OL LON d¥IW ALINIOIA

AT HITIH




1901508038 Page: 6 of 11

P W o U e W 4

LS L AL

% 30 © 133K

AR Ty,

W 4 e,
- Ny 3Ny, ¢ W.c..\é\
&, 04 e,
.q.f.:.. o< £,

AMY 0D IOHVEOSHI

UL THOILYN OManday 0o

FUSYDI NMOED QL AJILET AGINIH [

HOLWLY MJlLAED
' "SHDINYLEH] (RYD WY TIONVLSA TV L
"FTYIS OL 03130 10N kY S109AS TV '§
TARANNG AUVANNGE ¥ A0M S gNY | XIHO SESOIUNG
HIWOL YOI J2dYd I NIBE SYHIVITSHL S
L YR BAMOL
DHL HIHANA SIRRLNOD 36 0L SvBddy

NEACUM] ® LHINDIDT HIMGCL S1EEN TTV 'F

"QIAT MO J3 LD
T LONNYD 43S MO QNS HOELYE NI NNHON
OHY 2 DHvd LNZHYD SHL A0 ABANT

S31LAILN "SILIMLN QHNCREDYIINN 3LVDOT QL

“ATHO FSEAAS dSuUSsIc
Wi 0 QU QL QAL AUy HOIYTH HAOHS
03 Fd SWAA NOLIDLES3ANI 30V SNTENS ON T

p— "B OWH ‘MR SAS BAYHIGHGON S ia

J
oJ
=
&3
=
-
g.-
2ot
o}
1)

ALNMAOD OO
OSP09 U ‘SONISHS MOTTIM
QYUITNYHDVT 'S 1094
rIrSLg Nng
NOLLY WY TOTH HREVM NV TOCCMIDN DU

AUSYI NMOBD HWOd
ASYH T ADNVHE "HIMON 82 JIHSHMOL

LS T LE NOLLD3S NI

[VINY MAMOL 4O dYIN

Orirans;

vz [}
awTioE @

AHOHONY

MSYSHILY

NCELISS OB O3 IF
ATOHECRE

Twls50349 00130
WARRIOSSHYHL JULOTTE
0 AN QOO

ST AL UL TYSH YRAD——t) ——ne

TALOH S¥ ITEF-

AV LHONS
HOLLYHIYYDL 4O L0
LHBNGEINIVINGD SO LGS
DHINIOES FO LU0

Q0 HOM OHNOF

fHe@n0O B

MO

wod
rod
ord

— A tHNSEL
i35

AT 1Y NSEL
1035

JZ 14 NSEL
Ll Do3s

FET) Zo
ZELT PO LER
o0 1]
] w03 VBV IPAOL SIS
) oAl LIHFNE5wa SWCE |
o0 95 ONNOCCD HaIMOL
3 oW IN3gvd
SVIHDY | 1339 IuwnDd 31avL wIuy

S0 L0 L 305 SISHIT LIRS
A0 Yt DHINGZ ¥3d "TWILLSTON TWH3INID &4

SITE1-9 0T TY

W TLOrODIE0LL ON SV d3d X NGT
BOBRSCOM JOT  BOMINIITYOIN0
OHOOT TR FO WAIEYD XYL

I AL

LH-IOTTIRE
SO DE-TL0

OHINGZ

EALON OCOTd

&
—
AT HITEH

04 BANUI




1901508038 Page: 7 of 11

N
]
A “ANYIOD SONVEISNE

840 ¥ 133IHS
o -5.:....:::#-‘-

o

g e,,.-uu J//)nz. EL ) YMMMN«&‘

T TYHOWYN JN8RdIE a0
TLUSYI NMOYD DL AJILYTD ASTYaH |

NOLLYDISILE3S
HIONVLSHD GIED WY STONYLSIO 117 4
IO DA QAW LON MY FICANAE TIV B

"ASAMNS AYYOHICE ¥ LON 5 ONY *ATHO S350dund
— YIMDL BOd 0NYYISYd NT3E SVH SYN SIHLS

YIYY HIMOL
I42530 SHL MHLUM O3NAHOD 31 OL HvBddy
WIACHIN ¥ LHINHNDT YIMOL SN 1Y T

‘GANW) YO Q3UN30

FBLONNYD 136 B AMNOS HOLYLNIMRON
Gy "E YA LHENV THL 40 A3nuns
ATNCE ¥ ANISEEdRY LON $300 Sl SHL ¢

“ATING FANTONT QBAYTTED

H3d Y'Y OHY OL ODLIWT 3dv NOTUIH HWOHS
“SILUTELA ONNCHIME0NN A1 X0 OL
z

U ADNVIOVT 'S 1094
rLrSLSeNNG
[ROLLYWYIDDY YALYM NYLMO4ON 13 T3115]

IAUSYDI NMOMD ‘HOS
ASVA T IDNYH 'HAHON € dIHSHNMOL

‘T1'ELEL ‘L NOLLDAS NI

(VIAUY HIMOL 40O dYW|

Lwnasy fo
aawee FT
swownE [0
ausushes ]
auvTTos: r
FIOHONYH: o]
NiSYEHOLYS: ()
NOLLORS ONE ORIV LF b
@
-
(K

FUOHHYA

FANN ALFILLA O¥3H HEAFE——H ——
TIALON ¥ I0Ma:-
AvirdcrHOn: ANOTH
HOLLYMINRIAL 30 THIDd- " 170°d
AHNITEOHBWHOS JO LHIDDT "D O d
THEHMSEE 30 1IN0 G0N d

9868-10-1 03Lwd "SKHATI " Linmins:
SO Y DNINGZ 43d "TRlLLSTHIN TYHINTD T

WOZ-6LA JASIATY
YPETTLEFODITOLL ON dVIN 384 X, SHOZ

el ON 200
ALeLOTrLRE
TEYAVAYHN

‘BLOH A00Td
FONZNSIEY O3B0
# 01 132UV XvE
THING

IAY W3 TIYH

Q¥ IDHTI ST




1901508038 Page: 8 of 11

8 30 5 133HS

"AHYANCD JONYHNSN

FUUL TYHOLLYN DNENg3y 1o
TLSYS NMOHDS DL AJILIID AGINEH T
NOLLY DI LEID

N N IS\ /4

ASMSNTE AMWOHIIOD ¥ LOM 51 OHY A0 S350dund

- Y HANOL

B OYN WRLLSAS FAVHIGH OO THY I
YL “FHOZ 3 1 - HENON QRIS "ONIYIE S0 S1Sva 't

' TEAVNYLSK OIS 3YY SIDHYISI 1Y 'L
“ATYOE 0L G430 LON WY STOAMAS TV '3 .
YIMOL B9 OANVIRHd NSSESYH YN BIHE S |

SI830 SHL HHLIM OINIVLNGY 59 L Wk i
W3ACH VN % LNIWSINGS W01 TIEIA TIV

b=t

A0 I3NHOSUED HUOA HEMOL

A
oo (TS} QOSO-RLE (SEELSXND
13 "Ry Yy G TLe )L R0 AN OCHEE

ONI ‘DNEATAYNS
ANTI®ID

L]

ALNIIOD 300D
O8O3 H ‘SSNINIS MOTIM
TH IDNYHOVYT 5 108L
TIPSR INAG
MOLLYAV TOT MELYAM MVLMIOSRLTW TS,

ITLSVD NMOUD U0
ASVE T ADNVY ‘HANON 8€ o IHENAMO.L

T20rD02-2 -k
HESIOOV] 1 TIDUV KWL TR0

5701 ZL0'h LHIWISYI ALNILN
Zocz | vowste |
00 18
¥ 003
(5] [
£10°0 593
FTATIOY | 1334 IHUWNOS

‘U1 BT FE NOWD3S HI

(VIUY HAMOL JdO d

S66F-40-} OI1YT "SIONMTE "LINANS

D JWM ONINOZ U3d WLLSNaN TIHD “OMINOT
o515 035N
W TLOMEIIR0LE ON YN M3d ML ANOZ FALON 000 T

MOTNEON 300 FINEYISI Y 4830
[ #OETE0HY XL
BTEUTAYHD IO

BAY h3WvH

SEANMAUTLLA OVEH HRAND D

QILON 5¥ I3

ANrACLHO A O
Lod

HGALWHINGSL 3O LNIOd”
ANIMETNIANMOD 3T LHIDG-
OHINNDIS JO A NIO-

TR HDY N0

aN3ao3an

ATVIS OL LON SVALALINIDIA

mw%

/7,
&

3
s

orod
‘ao'd

&

QY BHNYEEWY




1901508038 Page: 9 of 11

[FEENEE

e ey, %0
.,.,,...,n“.ﬂr/)._.._ =L _v.w.s«...

& Y

& 0HErZear

alglglalile

FTIFADY | 133 uvns STavi vauw

£6E1-10-4 QALY “SIOMTIN LN
o9 JYNOHINOZ B34 " TIHLSNO M TEOHID T Doz

002619 JESHIY
YN TLEP00L 004 Ol ol 33 0 INOZ. BLIOHO00

SOSEIE OH D00 TFOMENEEN 039
GLOGOTT I i® 130 d vl
R RvrvNn ATNAO

SOBE IEQLESHN

"ANYSRNOD AONYENS N — f
T TYHOILYN 2NEnd3d aio ~_. 2

FUSYI HMOUD AL AHLLERS AGIWIH I
NOLLY OIL4LLHAY
' “FIINYLSHO GO Suv SIONVLSID TIV L

"IWIY QL OILNSI LOM TuY SIOWIS TIY 9

FTO=0OT=ZT1=8L

N NI\ /L

IS AMVOHO0E ¥ Lo S| ANY AMC SIS0dund
_ WRAOL WOD A3YvAIYd NITD SVH IVA SIHL S

iy \BMOL

oo [T

RIDS 30 ZH AHAMA GINIYLHOS 38 OL HvSddy /

!
FEACEINI ¥ SNINLKVD3 HIAROL TIREIA TIV % = 3 =3
oo |72
"Gk N0 3L m
T8 LONHYD 135 N0 O HOLLYZ NSWINON a TN !
QN 1308 LN3Mvd FHL 30 L3AENS 3
I HVONNOA Y LHISRFIIY 10M SO v SHL ¢ m - oYvTICE: -
“ATHO IS ASAUDERD T 5 Fonanwew: [
2B Sy T O GAUN 3UY HCTETH KAGHS W L =
SAULMULN "EILIUEN QNAQEDFITHA TLYDOT DL [y Ic..lr B0 m MEYAHRD1YD: O
19 Swt HOLLYVDULSIAM IDvdansans on | - = P
A HOLLORS QN O3 1)
— 00 Qv “WALELE LYHIIHOOD Bivid == 2 w b
FUTLS BHGT BN - HLBON XU "DEIEYSE 40 SISVE + 2o W ® B (@
f -
_ SHLON SHOATANNS moe = Tvicigmdcomr  m
. T - =
e waor] war taa oo [sanwcAn kvvia T A—N o onons ()
_ e — [ m =
SEBETSEOCH IO SR D _M_ TI0d MALN OO ETS
Ny L9009 N "y

HLOW.

SEHIT AL QI YA AQ ———hC ———

HICL-Z8 T35 40

GALON 5¥ BONES ——r——

N Emrr—r S Al

AS QIO D HH HIRADL

WO DNENTIOTO MM
FREETr AR DOS0-9 1P EEELSMO
T RRUSRY Y G SR DR MN 0ERGE

ONI ‘DNIATAUNS
ANITIPID

AYMICRLHON  TAROd
HOLYMMIYIL 40 LGS "L'O'd
ANIWIONINNGD 40 LOE D'0°d
SHINEIS3E 40 Lo "EPO°d
TQGU NOWI QNGO [

ASE HOI LMl FOAAYES ASAENS TV
2LV AVR

NMOUD
AINMDD HOOD

oS
0BF02 M 'SONINIS MOTHAR E TN
AQUIADNYHOIYT S 109

_ Z2G-OT—TI—fL aN3aoAT
TIFSL INME - ﬁ ﬂ
FHOLLY WY IO WELY M MY.LMIOSOMI W aLis

:m:l-
s
i
i
B ,
BE1 TA010.0H I T = G

TTVOS OL LON IV ALTNIDIA

—
kA
i
i
H
7

FSE'0F ELSTSIN—J .
H
'

AN WITIVH

TILEVD NMOHD 40
ASVA ZE IDNVY 'HIHOM 8€ dIHSMMOL

‘PIEL'Z) ‘L NOWDS3S M1

VIUY HAMOL 4O IV

n i
0 IBAVHDY]

a LHOE I3IS
_ - - AN HOLYIN




1901508038 Page: 10 of 11

N N IS\ L

—r—1 I

wn-Q._..-MMIw

hn
-..4

e
é s .
n/ by 7 g,

TANYANOD DMYVENSHI
TFULLL TeHOLLYN DIEnd3y a0
TSI NMOND OL AJILYTZ A8383H |
NOLLYDISLLEZ3D
"SIDNVLSL0 QD JUY SIONYASIT TIV L

TATIS O ORADGED LON Y SIOMAS Tiv 9

"ADAHITS LYYOHROR ¥ LON S ONY A0 S3504 9G4
HIMOL BOd 459VITUd NS38 SYH VN SIHL S

Iy yIMol
2530 SHL NI Q3NVLHGD 3 OL w3 Jdv
INZAGQUIIN * LHANGINDS dS0L TEENTIV ¥

"GNV 400509430

38 LOHNYD 136 BO QMDY HOLLYLNIMNHON
ORIV “IEONYA LNV THL 30 A3AUNS

P ONOE v ANRS N3 LON S300 S SiHL 2

"AIMG FJINIAMAD QIAYBEO0

H3d JLY ONY OL ISLNNT JHW HOSHIH HMOHS
*SALLMLLA OHNCHOUBORN R0 04

34 S HOLLYOLLERANI TN SaNS Qb 7

p— “ER 0N WILSAS ALVRNIUOOD TNVID
n-<.-h TENOZ I N - HLYON QRS ONRIVES 20 SISVE 'L

SHLON SHOATASNS

1 Era 9007 L
T ) R3C 8- i mang wae 00

IMEOUE.GE

- 1A USTHOA ¥3d HHOM MEAMOL
PR DRSNS AV
955-798 (STLI05S GOSTLF (GRLESARO
W IRy Y WG 'e3ELOL qieOR AN ORETL

DN] "ONIAJAUNNS
AN THID

A HOLLWHIGNOOS BITINEES ATANAS

3AUNS LM

FULSYD "
NAOHD
ALMOOD MO
Oara9 N 'SINRIES MOTIAA
A ASNYHOYT S 109
TLFSLE INOS

HOILYWIY IO MALYM NYLOS0ULGW s
JLLSYD NMOXD H3Od

ASVE T ADNVH 'HLNOMN 8E dIHSNMOL
‘P1ELE) B NOLLES NI

INSOL 005

VINY HIMOL 4O dVIN}

DLOQOTPLIL

FIVINAYHD

TOHIHVH
NISYEHILYD:
\\ HOLLDFS O QW e
KN

TYLISRASS ODTEL

HIMHOIENYEL YLD T

F10d AU N GO0AM:

TEALON B JOE:

AWM SLHERS:
HOLLYAINGEL 40 LHIOS:
LNIMIIHIWNOD 30k 1NIG:
DHINMNIDSE 40 LNIOS:

QOY N QNG

aN3aoOTi

=
B |

szoa X SNFWRSYI ALMHLO
I6LT QT INIESYI STV
[d] oer Y3 YIMOL TYNCILGTY
i [ WIY YINCL BHILENGE
2100 [ ANEEYE WIMOL
€10 S55 ONOCEPFDD WIMOL
" IFDUYS AN
BoIuow | L8338 SUYADSE AL v
SEEI-10-0 GRLYD “SIONITY "LBiNNS
AT VI DNHIZ Y3 “TYIASNGNI TrdaNIe e TRHINGE
F04Z-61-8 035INAN
VN TLIPODIEDLL ON YV W3d X4 FHOZ TH10H 00074

GORERE ON D00 'I0NIWIAEY A3

8 G TEDHwd Xwl
EEIT ]

@E s@HO @b

SN ALNAN TvIH $IA0——HE ——

Mo

"Lod

“o'0'd

"ao'd
L 4

ES

7/

5 ¥/
e

Av s

'
» R ]

AAYWINVH

FTYOS OL LON JY ALINIOIN
~

G4 IDHVIEYT




1901508038 Page: 11 of 11

N SN =\ _/1.

e

’
LTI

“eeg

Y GETER T = YWOAIAMNE N1

HBEW Y S
AN0¥D JHO!
"ANYIWOD IONYENSNI
UL TYNOLLYN JNang3d 16
FLSYD NMOUD OL AJILUTT ABINTH T
NOLLYDLWLY2D
TERONWASIQ QYD Suy SIORYLSI VI L

HTWIS Of 0L XA 108 IUY FIOENAS TIr 9

"ASAHIS ANVGNDOR ¥ LOK S1 GHY A0 $T30d50d
_ UINOL 804 J3YeINd K338 SYH IV SIHL S

TYIAY HEAMOL
RS0 FHL HIHLM I NIYLHOD 39 O dwSddy
VI T LHIANDINDE MAMOL 2NISA TIV 'F

'O TRT BO TLLOKAR

23 LANNYD 13§ HO GHIIOS NOLEYLREINONON
UMY 1303V LTS SHL 3O ASANNE

INOEY LNISIUSTY LON SI0T JvH 5L T
“KINO TONIGAS DIAUTSRS

Hild 3% Jhiv OL QLA Ty MOIVTH HAOHE
LLFILLA *SERANLN TG O33N JAYSe Ol
OddFd e HOUVOALE INNL ADVAUNTENS OM ™2

'EF OWH 'WEALSAS 2AVIGIOOS TNy ki
BUVLS "INGT I - HLUCH NS “SHIMYE 90 SIEVE L

| SELON S.U0ATAUNS
#0901 | WP 100 OTH3HD | saviam g

e, CHWGC-TL N Y
589 FSUveS vomo. OLLEBRE DN AN
ey 190092) “SiRRy

I U LGS AT S g Wiy O
ot A3 - ST - TS

LioD3LiaW ,/\

JAH OSWHO T WAOM HIW0L

SNI ‘ONIAIANNS
ANTTIID

‘AR HOLLYNIJ o0 SIOINMES AJAUNS

ALNNOD HO0D
OSP09 1l "SONIHGS MOTTIM
QUIDNVHUOIVT'S 109L
PLPS/BINNE
NOLLYWYTOEY HI v M NVLIIOSCULIN (SUuS

IUEVD NMOND W0

15V T4 SOHYH "HLUON BE JIHENMOL

‘FEELEL L) NOWDIS NI

VANV 4IMOL 40 JVH|

“STI7 4O 30K ‘[53H0V STO°0 U 1334 3uvNDS ZL0'T INIMVINGD

‘SNINNIDIE 40 INIOE 3HL OL 133 S1°8 “L53M 92.80.L0 HLHON IONIHL

SANVAWOD WY L0 7 "9 AG Q35YT1 ANV IO JIALS LOCH AT ¥ 30 INTT NYILSYIHINON
OIWSAYOSY FHL OL 1334 +9°6T "1SAM 9E.50.55 HINOS TONTHL 11334 99°¥b ‘153N oOET.LL
HINOS TINGHL (033 TE-2T “LS¥3 ,O1,00,75 HINOS FINTHL 1132 £9'L2 1SIM b 65,55
HLNOS 33NIHL 1133 TLST ISV W9T.50.05 HLION IONIHL /1334 1990 A5WE SE.87.50
HLIYOM 30N3HL *133d 00'S "LSAM (ST.ITEST HLHON 3DNIHL 11334 P9 "153M LSEELSL
HLACS 33NIHL 11324 €5°ER 'LV LOT.50.45 HLYON JINTHL 'ONINMDID 30 LNIOd KL

OL £33 2¥'ZT “INTY NYELSVIHINON OIS SNOTY 15V 3T50,L8 HLNOS IONSHLANYINGD
W10 E "8 A QIS ANYT 0 dWLS LOD4 00T ¥ J0 INIM NYILSYIHIMON THL HLAL

55 2UISHILNI S0 AVFONNOT NYELSVTHINOS IHL 0 MOUDISIILNI THL 1Y DNDNIANOD

SAMOTION SY D3AMLISIC DNIZT ‘SIOMTTTALNNGS NonD

“HYITREN TYAIINId GIHL JHL 30 ISYF TT IDNVY ‘HINON S dMSNMOL ‘FT NQILIIS 30
/T LSVIHIBOM 3HL NI TN ALKNNDS T SHL OL 'MYIGNEIN TYdDNM THIHL 3HL 40 LYY
T ZDNWYE 'HLEON G6E JIHSHAMOL OF MOWLD3S 10 INIT ¥3UNTY HINGS GNY HIYON FHL WOUd
KYPA A0 IHOTS SHE 30 NOISIAIAENS S,33LTNH1L LHISH) AYVLINYS NI EET LOT 40 Litvd Lysd

{a31v3HD SV) INIWISYI ALINLIN

"S53 40 OW “[STIV T6L'T U0 1334 TYYIDS 90A'TTT SMINIVIAYD

"IN AYMSO-LHOI ARIILSTM GIYS 1V IEYNINYIL 01 QIIHOHS HO IINIHLOMT g

04 34y LNIWISVI QIVS 3G STNIITS THL NOLLYNIFRELE 30 LMI0d SHE ONIF OFTY “3( NIAL
WITVWIVH 30 NI AYM-S0-LHOH ATULSIM FHL OL 5537 40 FEOW 1331 SE'ST LSW> oLt oL
HIYON 3N3HL *433d SE'9EL "L5v3 .£0.T0.0 HESON TINIH) 713 bP'9TE "1¢ 13 .7, Ik
HLBON SINIHL ‘1334 36 PIT 1SVE L61.£0.02 HLHON TINIHL 11334 65756 "15Wa  .(LST
HUAON TINIHL 133 B9TOF “L5W3 95, 70.09 HIUON ONIHL 11333 T 6L “ISW) ERG0.TY
HIBON IDNIHL {1339 06 TS L5V W21, FE.LS HEHON 3ONIHE (133 932 '8 U5y 1 ST TEDS
HLSON IONBHL * L334 6¥'685 15V 65.00.97 HIYON IINIUL L3 W ETSZ0 15V JSHIP.ES
HIMON 3ONIHL 74333 22 92T “15¥2 ST, 26,09 HIYON TOMIHL "L3:0 FLE ‘153 90, TLY
HEHON 39HIHL {135 85°ThE "L5VI LI5.0Z.0F HLUON JONIHL 4] £ Y9 A5V LFTL5.5E
HLYON INFHL /1334 $TSL2 15V L95,TZ.68 HIHON ONTHL "LIT4 5T00T “15v3 JTILLb
HUNGS IINIHLE 11333 #8797 "25V3 .20 TT.99 HLAOS IONSHL 11171 K1°962 "L5VA L 9EST.TL
HLION ZINTFHL "L33d (30T L5VT wBETS.00 HESON 300 THL 1333 6T 6T LSV LITLILTS
HLION ZONIHL 1334 85°E5T “LSVA LILSH.SP HINDm T7h THI 21334 97765 “15V3 ,61,90,00
HIHON IINIHL 1334 £8°T66 LSV ITEEFE HII0 IO L 1133 62°ST5 "LV W LTLT.LE
HLHON ZONIHL J13T 05 FED L5V wZEEGEE M 10N A 4 {1333 0T TEY *L5V3 .60.05.9¢
HLYON TONIHL 13 S£°PE USWE LST,LNe ML 05 TONTHL '3 62T ‘L5VA ,01,00,55
HINO0S IONTHL 'DNINNIDIS 30 LEIOY FH | 7L 113 PE'BF AV P,65.58 HINOMN IINFHE
U334 Er'8E "INNTNUILSYIHLYON A1 5 JNU™ 45V L9280 LF HLNOS TINTHL ANVIN0D
UYL 0 28 A 035V ANYT K HIHLS 10035 00T V30 INI NULLSVAHEHON 3HE HLIW

55 ALVASUALM 40 AYYANADT MYZLL TN 705 THL A0 NOLDISYIUN FHL LY DNDHTININDD

FANTHILNTD QIFAISTC £ AC NO3 FHL 40 FQI5 HIYI NO E33H00°9 SNIAT SIONITI
“ANRGI NO0Z NYIGI™ 4 Diad QUEHL FHL 40 15V T1 IOHNTY HEUON ZE JIHSNMOL
NI BE 72 "EF “TE+K 5 OS5 40 44%d LwHI NI LNSINISVI S5330V 301M LOO4 00°ZE ¥

{Q31v34d Sv) LNIWISYI S50V

"853 MO 0K TSIV £ro'D HO) 1333 TIYNDS CBT DNMIYINGD

"ONIMNISSE 40 LNKO 3HL

O 133 64'E7 LEIM HTO0.PS HLHON YO 311 11333 OLFE "LSIM L BELT. £ MLNOS TINTHL
11334 L0°T "LSWD JFTLTFS HLOKS 30 12vs L3T 1962 15V LBELTLEE HLYON 3IN3HL

‘1334 05T "ISV3 IN00.45 HINOS 3. NIHL 133 00'S *15¥3 665,55 HLHON DNINNILNOD
IONTHL “ORINNIOZE 3% 11300 FIHL OL 1333 bEFS U5VE FH55.55 HINON JINIHL

1334 EF'FE BN NYIALSS THL S0 VS SNOTY ASYT OT40.£8 HAMOS DNIHL ANV AN
TEHLD0F 9 AS O T Ny 100 SIS LOOEDOE ¥ 30 301 NUELSVIHLEON JHL LA

59 JUVISHIINI S0 Al ANTOE NOILSYIHLAOS 341 30 NOLLIFSYRINEIHE LY DHIJNIMNOD
*SAMOTIOS SY GIERDSIA DSNIZE “SIONTTN ALNADY 0D

“HYIORIIN TYIIMYS Lol SHL 30 1SYA T1 ASNVYH ‘HLYOM 8% JIHSNMOL TT NOILD3S 30
#/TLSVIHLON 3} LN 2NN ALNROD THM 3HA OF "NYGIN 3N TvADNIBY TUMHL THL 30 25¥3
T I5NVY 111900 60 IHSNAROL '0E NOLIDES 30 JNM SZLNID HINCS ONY HLYON JHL WoY3
AUM IO THEL T IHE 3 Y NOISIMGANS S.ITUSITHL 1HLSIA AHYVLINYS NE EET 107 30 L8V IYHL

(031v3YD SV) vIHV HIAMOL TYNOLLIdaY

"S53 30 IHOMN {STHOV FEO'0 ¥0) 1333 3HWNDS 005 BNIMIVANGT

"PNINNIDIE 0 LHIO WL OL 1334 0512 “LSIM LLOC¥5 HLHON TINTHL

133 p5'62 18I LBELLEE HLADS IONIHL “L3TI STOT 15V #3259 HUNOS 33MS1

‘1333 O0'ST '45¥3 P.65.5 HLUON SHINNLLNDD IINTHL ‘SNINMDIE 50 LNIDd ZHL OLLIFY
00°S “LS¥A ¥1.65.58 HISON SNINKUNOD TINIHI 1333 1EPS “LSVT SP.65.5E HINOM 3DMIHL
133 £'SE "INM NYILSYIHIYON ONVS DNOTY L5VI LIT.60.L1 HINOS IHAHL IANKAMOD

WY LFO T 0 A9 G35¥3T ANV 20 dIHLS 1003 00E ¥ 340 NN NYILSYIHLHON THL HLW

SS LVASHALMI 3O AYHONADT NIILSYIHLNGS IHL 30 HOUDISUTANI FHL v SHIINIFIPCD

EMOTIOY S JIAYISI DNIEFF 'FOMITI ALNMDGD HOOD

“MYIORIN TWdINI QHIHL JHE 30 1573 TE DNV HLYON 8E AHSHMOL ‘BT NOLLOIS 40
/T LSUIHINON JHE NI TNITALNNGD TIM ZHL OL NVIIIN TN CHIHL FHL 30 153
1 IDNYY 'HIYON S& dIHSNAYOL ‘OF NOLLDIS 30 NI HALMID HANGS ONY HLBON JHL WO
AYAR JO IHOIY FHL 10 NOISIAMIENS S,A2USMHL LIRS ASYUNTS NI E5T 10TJO ANV 1vHL

{a3Lv3dD SV) vIUY YIMOL ONILSDO

"SSI1HO 390N {533D% 810°0 8O 1334 IHYNDS DEL DNINMIVINDD

"DNINMNISIE 3O INIOY 3HL

Ol 1334 6.L"EZ "LCAM HT,00.PS HLYON IINTHL 1T OL'PE “LSIM BE,.L2,5€ HANGDS TINIHL
1334 TETZ LSV FTLT. 25 HLNOS IONIHL 'LI3S 00°EE "LSV3 . ¥b,65,55 HI¥ON DNINMILNOD
SOMIAHL "ONINMIDIE 30 ENIOJ FHL QL 1334 #6705 “1503 Lbp.55.5€ HLHON DINZHL

‘133J £1°BE ‘INIT NILLSYIHLYON GIVS INGTY 15V3 ,9Z.80.L0 HLNOS IONIHL ANVARIOD
WY L9089 A 035V ONYT 40 dHLS 100 0T ¥ 30 INT NUBISYIHLUON FHL HLIM

55 AVASHIINI IO ASYONNOE NYLSYFHLNOS THL S0 NOLEDISHA LM 3L LY DRIDNIWNGD
SAOTION SY GIIEISIT DT ‘SEONITI ‘ALNMOD X000

“NVTOIHIN TYdINNRId QML FHA 90 15V 2T TONVY HLHON I€ JIHSHMOL T NOLLIIS 0
BT LSYIHLYON JHL Ml “IHITALNAOS WIM JHL OL 'NVIQNEN WD GYIHL 341 40 15vT
¥ 3ONVE ‘HIYON 65 JIHSNMOL ‘0F NOLLDTS 40 301 YIENID HLNOS QMY HLYGM THL WO
AR F0 LHOM SHL 40 ROISLAKRNS S, 3TLSNEL LR LSKI AYYLINYS NI €T L0140 L4Vd LVHL

(A31v3YD SV) INFWISYI HAIMOL

STO0 Ti¢L ANIWIEWI ALIWLN
TerE voa'iTy e B E
rooa oeL VALY H3MOL TYHOLLKIOY
¥ivo oon V3 SRAOL EAILSDE
I [ NSV UIMOL
Ewn 5% SHACIHCD YN
5 V3oRvd NIEVd
_E 1533 95wnos Aave vauy

JUN TLOFDONLOL L ON dvM ¥Bd X ANOT

2663=10-1 TFLYG “SIGHTIN LINKITS
A2 SN DHINCE M3 "TWIBLENGN WYIND £

FOOT-34-9 IS

S0589% ON w00
OMNTTIEL

TR HAVND

L30r HOR-ZH~3 )
S10-105-T0- L

FONINOT

FAOH G0
BELESEEERecE o)

Q1 1FUTd XTL

H3INMO

ASSIITVE AT TEADUYA Xvd TrHOLLIOGY

TJTVIS OL LHON JWIN ALINIOIA

LI

[
R
B

A ]

%

W

@
‘—qc-

QY ORI




